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CHAPTER 306 - 926

1975 Assembly Bill 755 Date published: June 4, 1976

CHAPTER 306, Laws of 1975

AN ACT to amend 95.25 (5) of the statutes, relating to increasing state aids to
owners of cattle condemned as infected with tuberculosis and increasing an
appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Jfollows:

SECTION 1. 95.25 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:

95.25 (5) For each animal condemned and slaughtered, unless otherwise provided
by law, the owner shall receive and, upon certificate of the department, the state shall
pay ene-third two-thirds of the difference between the net salvage and the appraised or
agreed value of the anlmal but such payment shall not exceed $200—£9;-a4eg4ste1=ed

ea—therassesser—s-peu $300 for an anlmal .

SECTION 2. Appropriation increase. The appropriation under section 20.115
(2) (b) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1975, is increased by $
in 1975-76 and by $——————— in 1976-77 for the purpose of funding increased aids
under section 95.25 (5) of the statutes, as affected by this act.




